## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hoon Paek	01/03/2011
Won Hee Lee	01/03/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoon Paek
Street Address:	#602-201, JeongdeunMaeul Hanjin 6 Danji Apt., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si
City:	Gyeonggi-Do
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	463-756

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13005717

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)389-3377

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: firm@parklaw.com
Correspondent Name: John K. Park

Address Line 1: 3255 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1110
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Park	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2029-04-Assignment#page1.tif source=2029-04-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025686 FRAME: 0024 OF \$40.00 13005/1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Hoon Pack and Won Hee Lee</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignors"), invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled:

"Slave Display Device, Set-top Box, and System of Controlling Digital Content"

Filed:

Application Serial No.:

AND WHEREAS, <u>Hoon Pack</u>, residing at #602-201, JeongdeunMaeul Hanjin 6 Danji Apt., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-756, Republic of Korea, and <u>Won Hee Lee</u>, residing at #1504-104, Kumho 5 Danji, Sanghyeon-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 448-130, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignees"), want to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignees 70 percent to Hoon Pack and 30 percent to Won Hee Lee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignors hereby authorize and requires the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignees in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 025686 FRAME: 0025

Page 2 of 2

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignees any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set our hands:

Signature:	Date:	January 3, 2011
Hoon Pack  Signature: Won Hee Lee	Date:	January 3, 2011
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	**	\$8.
On, 2010 the State and County aforesaid, personally known to me or proved to me on the ba whose name is subscribed to the above executed the same.	appearedais of satisfactor;	y evidence to be the persor
	(Notary	Public)

PATENT REEL: 025686 FRAME: 0026